
 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 

RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, WEST BENGAL. 
HARINGHATA CENTRAL LABORATORY 

MOHONPUR, NADIA-741246 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 
 

 
N.I.Q. No- 01/SDO-II/RRI/HCL of 2018-19 dt.15.06.2018 
 
Name of Work : Auction of 188 nos. Trees within the campus, in connection with the work  
Infrastructural Development for starting of M. Tech course at River Research Institute, Haringhata 
Central Laboratory, Mohanpur, Nadia in the year 2018-19 
 
 The  NIQ for auction will be read as follows- 
Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer- II, River Research Institute, 
Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohanpur, Nadia on behalf of The Governor of West Bengal from 
Bonafide and resourceful firms/ owners/Agencies in connection with the work, “Auction of 188 nos. 
Trees within the campus, in connection with the work  Infrastructural Development for starting of 
M. Tech course at River Research Institute, Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohanpur, Nadia in 
the year 2018-19”. The bid for this quotqtion will be held at SDO-II’s office at RRI/Mohanpur on 
dated.: 27.06.2018 at 15:30 P.M. 
 The following terms and conditions will be maintained by the bidders- 
1. The intending quotationer must quote the rate clearly both in words & figures. 
2. Intending quotationers should apply for quotation papers in their respective letter heads enclosing self 
attested copies of the  documents. 
3. The Executive Engineer has every right to accept or cancel the auction. 
4. At the time bidding an application has to be submitted by the participants. 
5. At the time of bidding, bid participants @ Rs. 15,000/-(Rupees fifteen thousand) only has to be 
deposited by all the bidders by Bank Draft in favour of EE(SDP), RRI, Payable at SBI, Kalyani. 
6. No bid will be allowed below the reserve value. 
7. The highest bidder will have to deposit the quoted amount in full and single installment within seven 
(07)  days of acceptance of the auction. 
8. Failure to deposit the money would cancel his auction and the bid participants money deposited would 
be forfeited.  
9. Intended auctioneers may inspect the trees before submission of auction. The list may be had from J.E. 
(SDO-II). 
10. The department would bear no liability for any damage/loss being caused by natural calamity, 
theft/breaking down of any branches of tree. 
11. Successful auctioneer would be allowed to look after the trees by guarding bearded by his own cost. 
12. If the last date in respect the receiving the auction is declared as holyday , auction will be held on the 
next working day.  
 



 
 
Memo No.: 71/1(1)                                                                       Dated: 15.06.2018 
Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer (SDP), RRI, for information and necessary action. 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                         Sub-Divisional Officer-II                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                  River Research Institute,  
                                                                                                                                                                HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia                              
                                                                                                                                                                    Govt. of West Bengal  
Memo No.: 71/      (9)                                                                           Dated: 15.06.2018 

1.  The Director, River Research Institute, Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohonpur, Nadia-
741246. 

2. The Dy Director (Hyd) & O/C , R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
3. Pradhan, Majhipara ,Palashi Gram Panchayet , Palashi, North 24 Pgs. 
4. Pradhan, Kampa Chakla Gram Panchayet , Kampa, North 24 Pgs. 
5. D. A. , R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
6. BDO, Haringhata, Nadia. 
7. Junior Engineer (R&B), RRI, HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia.  
8. Divisional Estimator, R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
9. Notice Board, R.R.I., HCL. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                Sub-Divisional Officer-II                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                  River Research Institute,  
                                                                                                                                                   HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia                              
                                                                                                                                                                   Govt. of West Bengal  

. 

 


